Amend Amendment No. 4 to CSHB 3928 by McCall (Prefiled amendment packet, page 2) as follows:

- (1) Strike page 1, lines 15 through 24 of the amendment, substitute the following appropriately numbered Items, and renumber subsequent Items of the amendment accordingly:
- (__) On page 1, line 8, strike "80 percent or more," and substitute " $\underline{\text{more than 50}}$ [80] percent [$\underline{\text{or more}}$],".
- (__) On page 1, line 10, strike "80 percent or more," and substitute "more than 50 [80] percent [or more],".
- (__) On page 1, lines 14 and 15, strike "80 percent or more," and substitute " $\underline{more\ than\ 50}$ [80] percent [$\underline{or\ more}$],".
- (___) On page 1, lines 18 and 19, strike "80 percent or more," and substitute "more than 50 percent,".
- (___) On page 1, lines 20 and 21, strike "80 percent or more," and substitute "more than 50 percent,".
 - (2) Strike page 2, lines 4 through 22 of the amendment.